
 

LUCTON SCHOOL 
SUMMER  

SCHOOL 2023 

For students aged 11-16  



LUCTON SUMMER SCHOOL 

2023 

 
BOARDING 

Sunday - Sunday 
Day and overnight  

DAY 
Monday – Friday only 

09.00 – 17.00  

FULL COURSE 

 
Sunday 30th July – Saturday 12th August 

 
£1,650 (saving £50) 

 

Monday 31st – Friday 11th August  
(excluding weekends) 

 
£475 (saving £25) 

COURSE ONE 

 
Sunday 30th July - Saturday 5th August 

 
£850 

 

Monday 31st – Friday 4th August 
 

£250 

COURSE TWO 

 
Sunday 6th August - Saturday 12th August 

 
£850 

 

Monday 7th August – Friday 11th August 
 

£250 

 

Day Student Experience 

 

 Qualified teachers delivering English, Drama, IT, Sport and Science 

 Full day from 09.00-17.00 

 Free evening activities programme 17.00-21.30 (just pay £5 for supper) 

 British and International students immersed in lessons and activities 

 One hot meal a day provided by Lucton catering team Chartwells 

 Wednesday off-site for an educational excursion (location based on weekly theme) 

Full Boarding Experience 

 Single room on on-site accommodation (Croft House) complete with common room, cinema room 

and kitchen  

 British Mentors leading social and leisure activities 

 Three hot meals per day plus snacks provided by Lucton catering team Chartwells 

 Sunday – On-site Activities for arrivals day including sport, art and team building activities  

 Saturday – off-site sightseeing excursion  

 Wednesday off-site for an educational excursion (location based on weekly theme) 

 



 

Activities Block A1 
Students choose one 

Activities Block A2 
Students choose one 

Clubs Block B1 
Students choose one 

Clubs Block B2 
Students choose one 

1. Art 
2. Drama 
3. Problem Solving 
4. Sport 
5. Swimming 
6. Tennis 

1. Dance 
2. Leadership 
3. Music 
4. Photography 
5. Sport 
6. Team Building 

1. Art Club 
2. Equestrian * 
3. Games Club 
4. IT Club 
5. Private Tuition * 
6. Science Club 
7. Sports Club  

1. Drama Club 
2. Enterprise Club 
3. Equestrian * 
4. Fitness 
5. Problem Solving 
6. Private Tuition * 
7. Swimming Club 

 

 

* Additional charge for private lessons 

Day / UK Boarding students: 

 No registration fee 

 No deposit 

 Full course fees to be paid no later than 4 weeks prior to start date  

 Sibling discount of 10% 

International students: 

 £50 registration fee 

 No deposit, full course fees to be paid no later than 4 weeks prior to start date  

 Free airport transfers on the above dates (at agreed times) from Birmingham BHX or London LHR 

 Additional charge for collecting Unaccompanied Minors 

 Sibling discount of 10% 

 

  

P1 P2 Break P3 P4 Lunch P3 Break P4 Break Supper P5 P6 Bedtime

09.00-

09.45

09.45-

10.30

10.30-

11.00

11.00-

11.45

11.45- 

12.30

12.-30-

13.30

13.30-

15.00

15.00-

15.30

15.30-

17.00

17.00-

17.30

17.30-

18.30

18.30-

20.00

20.00-

21.30

21.30-

22.30

Class 1 EAL English Drama IT

Class 2 English EAL IT Drama

Class 3 Drama IT EAL English

Class 4 IT Drama English EAL

Class 5 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 6 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 7 STEM STEM STEM STEM

TOTAL

Example Day

A
ct

iv
it

ie
s 

(B
lo

ck
 A

1
)

C
lu

b
s 

(B
lo

ck
 A

2
)

Le
is

u
re

So
ci

al



Example Week Timetable 

Exact subjects to be confirmed  

STEM pathway for students Intermediate (B1) to Advanced (C2) 

 

 

 

 

 

P1 P2 Break P3 P4 Lunch P3 Break P4 Break Supper P5 P6 Bedtime

09.00-

09.45

09.45-

10.30

10.30-

11.00

11.00-

11.45

11.45- 

12.30

12.-30-

13.30

13.30-

15.00

15.00-

15.30

15.30-

17.00

17.00-

17.30

17.30-

18.30

18.30-

20.00

20.00-

21.30

21.30-

22.30

Class 1 EAL English Drama IT

Class 2 English EAL IT Drama

Class 3 Drama IT EAL English

Class 4 IT Drama English EAL

Class 5 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 6 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 7 STEM STEM STEM STEM

P1 P2 Break P3 P4 Lunch P3 Break P4 Break Supper P5 P6 Bedtime

09.00-

09.45

09.45-

10.30

10.30-

11.00

11.00-

11.45

11.45- 

12.30

12.-30-

13.30

13.30-

15.00

15.00-

15.30

15.30-

17.00

17.00-

17.30

17.30-

18.30

18.30-

20.00

20.00-

21.30

21.30-

22.30

Class 1 EAL English Music Business

Class 2 English EAL Business Music

Class 3 Music Business EAL English

Class 4 Business Music English EAL

Class 5 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 6 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 7 STEM STEM STEM STEM

P1 P2 Break P3 P4 Lunch P3 Break P4 Break Supper P5 P6 Bedtime

09.00-

09.45

09.45-

10.30

10.30-

11.00

11.00-

11.45

11.45- 

12.30

12.-30-

13.30

13.30-

15.00

15.00-

15.30

15.30-

17.00

17.00-

17.30

17.30-

18.30

18.30-

20.00

20.00-

21.30

21.30-

22.30

Whole School Le
is

u
re

So
ci

al

P1 P2 Break P3 P4 Lunch P3 Break P4 Break Supper P5 P6 Bedtime

09.00-

09.45

09.45-

10.30

10.30-

11.00

11.00-

11.45

11.45- 

12.30

12.-30-

13.30

13.30-

15.00

15.00-

15.30

15.30-

17.00

17.00-

17.30

17.30-

18.30

18.30-

20.00

20.00-

21.30

21.30-

22.30

Class 1 EAL English Drama IT

Class 2 English EAL IT Drama

Class 3 Drama IT EAL English

Class 4 IT Drama English EAL

Class 5 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 6 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 7 STEM STEM STEM STEM

P1 P2 Break P3 P4 Lunch P3 Break P4 Break Supper P5 P6 Bedtime

09.00-

09.45

09.45-

10.30

10.30-

11.00

11.00-

11.45

11.45- 

12.30

12.-30-

13.30

13.30-

15.00

15.00-

15.30

15.30-

17.00

17.00-

17.30

17.30-

18.30

18.30-

20.00

20.00-

21.30

21.30-

22.30

Class 1 EAL English Music Business

Class 2 English EAL Business Music

Class 3 Music Business EAL English

Class 4 Business Music English EAL

Class 5 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 6 STEM STEM STEM STEM

Class 7 STEM STEM STEM STEM

So
ci

al

Friday

A
ct

iv
it

ie
s 

(B
lo

ck
 A

2
)

C
lu

b
s 

(B
lo

ck
 B

2
)

Le
is

u
re

So
ci

al

Off-site Educational Excursion (Location based on weekly theme)

Thursday

A
ct

iv
it

ie
s 

(B
lo

ck
 A

1
)

C
lu

b
s 

(B
lo

ck
 B

1
)

Le
is

u
re

Wednesday

Tuesday

A
ct

iv
it

ie
s 

(B
lo

ck
 A

2
)

C
lu

b
s 

(B
lo

ck
 B

2
)

Le
is

u
re

So
ci

al

Monday

A
ct

iv
it

ie
s 

(B
lo

ck
 A

1
)

C
lu

b
s 

(B
lo

ck
 B

1
)

Le
is

u
re

So
ci

al



. 

Enquiries to admissions@luctonschool.org 

www.luctonschool.org/senior-summer-courses/  

mailto:admissions@luctonschool.org
http://www.luctonschool.org/senior-summer-courses/

