## **LUCTON SCHOOL**

# SUMMER SCHOOL 2023

For students aged 11-16



#### **LUCTON SUMMER SCHOOL**

#### 2023

	BOARDING	DAY					
	Sunday - Sunday	Monday – Friday only					
	Day and overnight	09.00 – 17.00					
FULL COURSE	Sunday 30 <sup>th</sup> July – Saturday 12 <sup>th</sup> August	Monday 31 <sup>st</sup> – Friday 11 <sup>th</sup> August (excluding weekends)					
	£1,650 (saving £50)	£475 (saving £25)					
COURSE ONE	Sunday 30 <sup>th</sup> July - Saturday 5 <sup>th</sup> August	Monday 31 <sup>st</sup> – Friday 4 <sup>th</sup> August					
	£850	£250					
COURSE TWO	Sunday 6 <sup>th</sup> August - Saturday 12 <sup>th</sup> August	Monday 7 <sup>th</sup> August – Friday 11 <sup>th</sup> August					
	£850	£250					

#### **Day Student Experience**

- ✓ Qualified teachers delivering English, Drama, IT, Sport and Science
- ✓ Full day from 09.00-17.00
- ✓ Free evening activities programme 17.00-21.30 (just pay £5 for supper)
- ✓ British and International students immersed in lessons and activities
- ✓ One hot meal a day provided by Lucton catering team Chartwells
- ✓ Wednesday off-site for an educational excursion (location based on weekly theme)

#### **Full Boarding Experience**

- ✓ Single room on on-site accommodation (Croft House) complete with common room, cinema room and kitchen
- ✓ British Mentors leading social and leisure activities
- ✓ Three hot meals per day plus snacks provided by Lucton catering team Chartwells
- ✓ Sunday On-site Activities for arrivals day including sport, art and team building activities
- ✓ Saturday off-site sightseeing excursion
- ✓ Wednesday off-site for an educational excursion (location based on weekly theme)

Example Day	P1	P2	Break	Р3	P4	Lunch	P3	Break	P4	Break	Supper	P5	P6	Bedtime
	09.00-	09.45-	10.30-	11.00-	11.45-	1230-	13.30-	15.00-	15.30-	17.00-	17.30-	18.30-	20.00-	21.30-
	09.45	10.30	11.00	11.45	12.30	13.30	15.00	15.30	17.00	17.30	18.30	20.00	21.30	22.30
Class 1	EAL	English		Drama	IT		1)							
Class 2	English	EAL		IT	Drama		⋖		A2)					
Class 3	Drama	IT		EAL	English		ock					و	_	
Class 4	IT	Drama		English	EAL		(Blo		(Block			Leisuı	Social	
Class 5	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		ities					Le	Ň	
Class 6	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		ctiv		Clubs					
Class 7	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		ĕ							

Activities Block A1	Activities Block A2	Clubs Block B1	Clubs Block B2				
Students choose one	Students choose one	Students choose one	Students choose one				
1. Art	1. Dance	1. Art Club	1. Drama Club				
2. Drama	2. Leadership	2. Equestrian *	2. Enterprise Club				
<ol><li>Problem Solving</li></ol>	3. Music	3. Games Club	3. Equestrian *				
4. Sport	4. Photography	4. IT Club	4. Fitness				
5. Swimming	5. Sport	5. Private Tuition *	<ol><li>Problem Solving</li></ol>				
6. Tennis	6. Team Building	6. Science Club	6. Private Tuition *				
		7. Sports Club	7. Swimming Club				

<sup>\*</sup> Additional charge for private lessons

#### Day / UK Boarding students:

- No registration fee
- ➤ No deposit
- > Full course fees to be paid no later than 4 weeks prior to start date
- ➤ Sibling discount of 10%

### International students:

- ➤ £50 registration fee
- No deposit, full course fees to be paid no later than 4 weeks prior to start date
- Free airport transfers on the above dates (at agreed times) from Birmingham BHX or London LHR
- Additional charge for collecting Unaccompanied Minors
- ➤ Sibling discount of 10%

### **Example Week Timetable**

Exact subjects to be confirmed

STEM pathway for students Intermediate (B1) to Advanced (C2)

Monday	P1	P2	Break	Р3	P4	Lunch	Р3	Break	P4	Break	Supper	P5	P6	Bedtime
	09.00-	09.45-	10.30-	11.00-	11.45-	1230-	13.30-	15.00-	15.30-	17.00-	17.30-	18.30-	20.00-	21.30-
	09.45	10.30	11.00	11.45	12.30	13.30	15.00	15.30	17.00	17.30	18.30	20.00	21.30	22.30
Class 1	EAL	English		Drama	IT		- Fi							
Class 2	English	EAL		IT	Drama		Α̈́		B1)					
Class 3	Drama	IT		EAL	English		loo!		Clubs (Block B1)			ā	<del>-</del>	
Class 4	IT	Drama		English	EAL		s (B		(Blc			Leisure	Social	
Class 5	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		itie		sq			3	δ	
Class 6	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		Activities (Block A1)		Clu					
Class 7	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		∢							
Tuesday	P1	P2	Break	P3	P4	Lunch	P3	Break	P4	Break	Supper	P5	P6	Bedtime
	09.00-	09.45-	10.30-	11.00-	11.45-	1230-	13.30-	15.00-	15.30-	17.00-	17.30-	18.30-	20.00-	21.30-
	09.45	10.30	11.00	11.45	12.30	13.30	15.00	15.30	17.00	17.30	18.30	20.00	21.30	22.30
Class 1	EAL	English		Music	Business		2							
Class 2	English	EAL		Business	Music		X X		B2)					
Class 3	Music	Business		EAL	English		lool		SCK			ā	<del>-</del>	
Class 4	Business	Music		English	EAL		s (B		Clubs (Block B2)			Leisure	Social	
Class 5	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		itie		ps			3	δ	
Class 6	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		Activities (Block A2)		Clu					
Class 7	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		⋖							
Wednesday	P1	P2	Break	P3	P4	Lunch	P3	Break	P4	Break	Supper	P5	P6	Bedtime
	09.00-	09.45-	10.30-	11.00-	11.45-	1230-	13.30-	15.00-	15.30-	17.00-	17.30-	18.30-	20.00-	21.30-
	09.45	10.30	11.00	11.45	12.30	13.30	15.00	15.30	17.00	17.30	18.30	20.00	21.30	22.30
	Off-site Educational Excursion (Location based on weekly theme)										Leisure	Social		
Whole School		Ŭ	Tr Site Ede	acational E	(Carsion (L		ocu on we	zkry theme	'			Leis	So	
Thursday	P1	P2	Break	P3	P4	Lunch	P3	Break	P4	Break	Supper	P5	P6	Bedtime
	09.00-	09.45-	10.30-	11.00-	11.45-	1230-	13.30-	15.00-	15.30-	17.00-	17.30-	18.30-	20.00-	21.30-
	09.45	10.30	11.00	11.45	12.30	13.30	15.00	15.30	17.00	17.30	18.30	20.00	21.30	22.30
Class 1	EAL	English		Drama	IT		~							
Class 2	English	EAL		IT	Drama		A1		31)					
Class 3	Drama	IT		EAL	English		상		SK B			بو	_	
Class 4	IT	Drama		English	EAL		Activities (Block A1)		Clubs (Block B1)			Leisure	Social	
Class 5	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		ties		) sq			e e	Š	
Class 6	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		ti.		Clu					
Class 7	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		AC							
Friday	P1	P2	Break	P3	P4	Lunch	P3	Break	P4	Break	Supper	P5	P6	Bedtime
-	09.00-	09.45-	10.30-	11.00-	11.45-	1230-	13.30-	15.00-	15.30-	17.00-	17.30-	18.30-	20.00-	21.30-
	09.45	10.30	11.00	11.45	12.30	13.30	15.00	15.30	17.00	17.30	18.30	20.00	21.30	22.30
Class 1	EAL	English		Music	Business									
Class 2	English	EAL		Business	Music		A2		32)					
Class 3	Music	Business		EAL	English		ock		공			ىۋ	_	
Class 4	Business	Music		English	EAL		(B)		Blo			Leisure	Social	
Class 5	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		ties		) sc			Fe	Sc	
Class 6	STEM	STEM		STEM	STEM		tivi		Clubs (Block B2)					
Class 7	STEM			STEM	STEM		ا ا							
		STEM					Activities (Block A2)		ರ					

#### LUCTON SCHOOL - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEES - The current fees and charges which are shown on a separate sheet form part of these terms and conditions. Fees are charged in full, payable no later than 4 weeks before the course start date. Late payment charges will apply to fees outstanding. Should the fees remain unpaid by the course start date, students will not be allowed to join the course until the overdue fees are paid.

REGISTRATION FEE - There is no registration fee required for Day camp students. For international summer school students, there is a non-refundable registration fee of £50 charged for each boarding student. The amount should accompany the completed registration form.

DEPOSIT - There is no deposit required for Day camp students, as payment for sessions is required in full in advance of the courses. For international summer students, there is a £500 deposit payable, which will be taken off the balance of the full fees. In the event that the student doesn't take up the place, this deposit is forfeit.

PAYMENT DETAILS - All cheques should be payable to Lucton School. Lloyds Bank, 9 Corn Square, Leominster, HR6 8LT.

Account: Lucton School, Account No: 30886460, Sort Code: 30-94-99, IBAN: GB59 LOYD 3094 9930 8864 60, Swift/BIC: LOYDGB21499.

ACCEPTANCE - Once the registration form has been returned, confirmation of place will be emailed to parents/agent. An Acceptance of Place Forme should be signed and returned immediately to the school to secure the place and confirm session dates.

VISA REQUIREMENTS - For international students requiring a visa for the summer course, parents will be directed to Holmes & Partners who will arrange visas for Lucton students, with the fee invoiced by Lucton school. EU students who do not require a visa, still have to provide a copy of their passport prior to having their place confirmed.

PRIVATE TUITION AND EXTRAS - Fees for any individual or specialist tuition such as ballet, horse riding, tennis or extra English will be charged as 'extras' and will be invoiced where possible in advance or otherwise at the end of the term. Public exam fees are also an additional charge.

DAMAGE TO SCHOOL PROPERTY - Where damage is caused to school property through a pupil's negligence or wanton act, the full cost of the repair or replacement will be charged to the pupil.

PHOTOGRAPHY - Photographs of pupils are used in the production of the school prospectus, website, online promotion, social media, newsletters and adverts. Video film is also taken for use in the production of DVDs, the website and other presentations.

ABSENCE - Parents are asked to notify the school immediately either by telephone or in writing as to the reason for any absence. It should be noted that the full fees are payable whether or not the pupil is in attendance and the Governors cannot consider any application for refund of fees in case of absence.

CODE OF CONDUCT - Pupils are required to abide by the school's Code of Conduct and the school expects the full support of parents regarding the implementation of school rules. Please note that this does not remove your right to use the school's complaints procedure in exceptional circumstances, where you feel that your child's treatment is not appropriate.

DATA PROTECTION AND YOUR PRIVACY - The personal information you provide us with will be used to provide the school's services to your family and will be retained only as long as is required to meet our obligations under UK law and as required by the school's insurers. We take the privacy of your personal data very seriously and the school takes significant steps to ensure all data we hold is kept secure. Full details of the school's Privacy/Data Protection Policy are available on the website and from the school office.

PERSONAL EFFECTS - The school cannot accept any responsibility for the loss of or damage to personal effects and valuables. Parents should ensure that valuable items, for example, laptops and smart phones, are fully insured.

VARIATION OF TERMS - The school reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions as necessary.

 $PLEASE\ NOTE:\ The\ Head teacher\ and\ Governors\ reserve\ the\ right\ to\ refuse\ admission\ without\ explanation.$ 

Enquiries to admissions@luctonschool.org

www.luctonschool.org/senior-summer-courses/